FORM 9

CERTIFICATE OF **PARTIAL** SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT CONSTRUCTION ACT

COUNTY OF BRANT

		(County/District or Regional Munic Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto in	
		FALKLAND INTERSECTION	
			street address, the location of the premises)
		This is to certify that the contract for	the following improvement:
	F	OUNDABOUTS AND HIGHWAY #2 K	ING EDWARD RESURFACING
		(short description of the	improvement)
to the above premises		was substantially performed on	June 30, 2023
			(date substantially performed)
Date c	ertificate signed	July 17, 2023	
			Jim Redman, P.Eng. (payment certifier where there is one)
			(owner and contractor where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner: Address for service:		The Corporation of the County of Brant 26 Park Avenue, PO Box 160, Burford, ON N0E 1A0	
Name of contractor: Address for service:		Capital Paving Inc. Lot 22, Concession 7, PO Box 815, Guelph ON N1H 6L8	
Name/Address of payment certifier:		MTE Consultants Inc. 520 Bingemans Centre Drive, Kitchener, Ontario N2B 3X9	
(Use A	or B, whichever	r is appropriate)	
A.	Identification of premises for preservation of liens:		
		tach to premises, reference to lot and p	
B.	Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:		
	MTE Consultants Inc		

July 17, 2023

MTE File No.: C48586-100

Rob Smoke
Senior Project Manager
Capital Paving Inc.
Lot 22, Concession 7 Puslinch Township
PO Box 815, Guelph ON N1H 6L8
EMAIL: rsmoke @capitalpaving.on.ca

Dear Rob:

RE: Falkland Intersection Improvements (Roundabouts)

and Highway #2 King Edward Resurfacing

Contract No: OPS-RFT-22-08 Form 9 - Substantial Completion

County of Brant

Enclosed for the purpose of advertising is a copy of the Certificate of Substantial Performance for work completed for the above noted project.

Please provide our office with the Certificate of Advertisement, Statutory Declaration and Workplace Safety Insurance Board Certificate when available to allow for release of holdback monies.

If you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to call.

Yours truly,

MTE Consultants Inc.

Jim Redman, P.Eng. Project Manager 519-743-6500 Ext. 1207

JRedman@mte85.com

JXR:zeg Encl.

cc: Joe Murphy / Javier Marcos, County of Brant (email) Joel Domm, MTE Consultants Inc.

M:\48586\100\05 Construction\Forms\Form 9 substantial Completion_July 17, 2023.docx